PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Inventor name previously recorded on Reel 002369 Frame 0140. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the the name of the second inventor is Michael Brian Kinn	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Craig Warren Martin	12/23/2009
Michael Brian Kinn	12/23/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Xerox Corporation
Street Address:	45 Glover Avenue
Internal Address:	P.O. Box 4505
City:	Norwalk
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06856-4505

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12646293

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (412)281-0717

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 412-454-5000

Email: docketingpgh@pepperlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Pepper Hamilton LLP

Address Line 1: One Mellon Center, 50th Floor

Address Line 2: 500 Grant Street

Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20090677USNP/121782.28101
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James M. Singer, Reg. No. 45,111

PATENT REEL: 024027 FRAME: 0617 OP \$40.00 12646293

501109211

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment2#page1.tif source=Assignment2#page2.tif source=Assignment2#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 024027 FRAME: 0618



United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help :



Electronic Patent Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA:

. Name	Execution Date
Craig Warren Martin	12/23/2009
Michael Brian Martin	12/23/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Xerox Corporation
Street Address:	45 Glover Avénue
Internal Address:	P.O. Box 4505
City:	Norwalk
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06856-4505

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12646293

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(412)281-0717

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

412-454-5000

Email:

docketingpgh@pepperlaw.com

Correspondent Name: PEPPER HAMILTON LLP Address Line 1: 550 GRANT STREET Address Line 2: ONE MELLON CENTER, SOTH FLOOR Address Line 4: PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15219		
ATTORNEY DOCKET 20090677USNP/121782.28101		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joseph T. Helmsen, Reg. No. 54,163	
Signature;	/Joseph T. Helmsen/	
Date:	12/23/2009	
Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment#page1.tif		
RECEIPT INFORMATION		
EPAS ID: PAT1070967 Receipt Date: 12/23/2009 Fee Amount: \$40_		

Return to home page

| HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | BUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

Attorney File No.: 20090677-US-NP / 121782.28101

ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned is/are the named inventor(s) (the "Inventor(s)") on a United States patent application entitled **UNIVERSALLY ACCESSIBLE PRINTER CONFIGURATION PAGE** (the "Application") for inventions disclosed or claimed therein (the "Invention(s)"), which Application:

☑ is being executed concurrently herewith,		
was first executed	on	
□ was filed on	as Application Number .	
claims the benefit	of U.S. Provisional Application(s) No(s).	filed

Xerox Corporation, a New York Corporation, on behalf of itself, its successors and assigns, and its legal representatives ("Xerox"), is entitled to all rights in the Application and the Invention(s), and the full cooperation of the Inventor(s).

For valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Inventor(s) hereby sell(s), assign(s), and transfer(s) to Xerox the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in the Application and the Invention(s), in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries, including all applications, patents, design registrations and publications obtained or derived therefrom, world wide, and all priority rights under all present or future conventions and treaties, and any provisional applications for which priority is claimed in the Application; and

- (1) request the U.S. Commissioner of Patents to issue all U.S. Letters Patent granted thereon to Xerox;
- (2) agree that Xerox may apply for and receive all foreign Letters Patent thereon;
- (3) agree to execute all papers and take all actions necessary or desirable in connection therewith requested by Xerox; and
- (4) authorize Xerox to subsequently enter the Application Number on this Assignment, if not already entered above.

Craig Warren Martin	December 22, 2009
Michael Brian Kinn	December 23, 2009 DATE
	DATE
	DATE

PATENT REEL: 024027 FRAME: 0621

RECORDED: 03/04/2010